38,500.0 KRW Various from September
to November 2013

Various from
February to

December 2014

U.S. Dollar to
Korean Won

Exchange Rate
1,083.56 KRW Designated

17,000.0 KRW Various from September
to December 2013 January 29, 2014

U.S. Dollar to
Korean Won

Exchange Rate
1,067.17 KRW Non-designated

41.8 MYR November 22, 2013
Various from
February to

December 2014

U.S. Dollar to
Malaysian Ringgit

Exchange Rate
3.25 MYR Designated

39.8 MYR November 22, 2013 and
December 26, 2013

January 30, 2014
and January 31,

2014

U.S. Dollar to
Malaysian Ringgit

Exchange Rate
3.29 MYR Non-designated

541.2 MXN Various from June to
November 2013

Various from
February to

December 2014

U.S. Dollar to
Mexican Peso
Exchange Rate

13.53 MXN Designated

89.2 MXN Various from June to
December 2013 January 31, 2014

U.S. Dollar to
Mexican Peso
Exchange Rate

13.25 MXN Non-designated

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below presents our foreign currency forward contracts as of December 31, 2014 and 2013 and the
estimated impact to pre-tax earnings as a result of a 10% strengthening/(weakening) in the foreign currency
exchange rate:

(Amounts in millions) Increase/(decrease) to pre-tax earnings due to

Asset (liability) balance
as of December 31, 2014

10% strengthening
of the value of the
foreign currency

relative to the
U.S. Dollar

10% weakening
of the value of the
foreign currency

relative to the
U.S. Dollar

Euro to U.S. Dollar ..... $29.9 $(37.6) $37.6
Chinese Renminbi to U.S. Dollar ..... $ (0.1) $ (1.4) $ 1.4
Pound Sterling to U.S. Dollar ..... $ (0.9) $ 4.7 $ (4.7)
Japanese Yen to U.S. Dollar ..... $ — $ (0.2) $ 0.2
Korean Won to U.S. Dollar ..... $ 1.3 $ (8.4) $ 8.4
Malaysian Ringgit to U.S. Dollar ..... $ (1.6) $ 3.2 $ (3.2)
Mexican Peso to U.S. Dollar ..... $ (6.5) $ 8.8 $ (8.8)

69

(Amounts in millions) Increase/(decrease) to pre-tax earnings due to

Asset (liability) balance
as of December 31, 2013

10% strengthening
of the value of the
foreign currency

relative to the
U.S. Dollar

10% weakening
of the value of the
foreign currency

relative to the
U.S. Dollar

Euro to U.S. Dollar ..... $(10.5) $(34.6) $34.6
Japanese Yen to U.S. Dollar ..... $ 0.9 $ (1.8) $ 1.8
Korean Won to U.S. Dollar ..... $ (0.8) $ (5.0) $ 5.0
Malaysian Ringgit to U.S. Dollar ..... $ (0.3) $ 2.5 $ (2.5)
Mexican Peso to U.S. Dollar ..... $ 0.7 $ 4.7 $ (4.7)

The tables below present our Euro-denominated net monetary assets as of December 31, 2014 and 2013 and
the estimated impact to pre-tax earnings as a result of revaluing these assets and liabilities associated with a 10%
strengthening/(weakening) in the Euro to U.S. Dollar currency exchange rate:

(Amounts in millions)
Net asset balance

as of December 31, 2014 Increase/(decrease) to pre-tax earnings due to

Euro-denominated financial instruments Euro $ Equivalent

10% weakening
of the value of the

Euro relative to the
U.S. Dollar

10% strengthening
of the value of the

Euro relative to the
U.S. Dollar